
  

NO. 24-CI-008072 JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT 
DIVISION FIVE (5) 

JUDGE TRACY E. DAVIS 
Electronically filed 

 
MARY POE 

 
PLAINTIFF 

  

v.   
  

  
ERIC FRIEDLANDER, et al. DEFENDANTS 

   
 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
 

 Pursuant to CR 41.01(1), Plaintiff voluntarily dismisses this action. 

 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 s/ William E. Sharp   
Heather L. Gatnarek 
Kaplan Johnson Abate & Bird LLP 
710 West Main Street, 4th Floor 
Louisville, KY 4022 
hgatnarek@kaplanjohnsonlaw.com 
 

William E. Sharp 
ACLU OF KENTUCKY FOUNDATION 
325 W. Main Street, Suite 2210 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 581-9746 
wsharp@aclu-ky.org 
 

  
 Brigitte Amiri*  

Chelsea Tejada* 
Zoraima Pelaez* 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation  
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor  
New York, New York 10004  
(212) 549-2633  
bamiri@aclu.org  
ctejada@aclu.org 
zpelaez@aclu.org 
 

 Counsel for Plaintiff 
* Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that the foregoing was electronically filed on May 30, 2025, via the CourtNet 

2.0 system, and further certify that the foregoing was served on May 30, 2025, by electronic 

mail on the following: 

  
Leanne K. Diakov 
General Counsel 
Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure 
310 Whittington Parkway, Suite 1B 
Louisville, KY 40222 
Leanne.diakov@ky.gov 
Counsel for Michael Rodman 

Jason B. Moore 
Assistant Commonwealth’s Attorney 
Jefferson Co. Commonwealth Attorney  
     Office 
Appellate Division Chief 
514 West Liberty Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
jbmoore@prosecutors.ky.gov 
Counsel for Gerina Whethers 

  
Aaron Silletto 
Lindsey Keiser 
Attorney General of Kentucky 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 118 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
aaron.silletto@ky.gov 
lindsey.keiser@ky.gov 
Counsel for Attorney General Coleman 

Wesley Duke 
Cabinet for Health and Family Services 
275 E. Main St. 5W-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
Wesleyw.duke@ky.gov 
Counsel for Secretary Friedlander 

  
  

 
s/ William E. Sharp   
William E. Sharp 
ACLU OF KENTUCKY FOUNDATION 
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